

"With this vital support, Jackson's business owners can propel their business ambitions forward and uplift our

community at the same time. An investment in the MLK Corridor is an investment in our Southside neighborhoods," remarked Diane Washington, a member of the MLK Corridor Improvement Authority.

To qualify for these grants, applicants must own a small business within the MLK Corridor of Jackson and have been in operation for a minimum of one year. Businesses must also be compliant with the State of Michigan regulations and identify a clear strategy for utilizing the grant money to meet an established business need. Detailed information on application procedures and eligibility criteria can be found on the MLKCIA website. Business owners who applied for previous rounds of funding must submit a new application to be considered for this round of grants.

The grant application for this round is entirely online. When an applicant submits their application they will receive an immediate notice that their application has been received. There are options for submitting business plans and docs on the application for those that have physical documents. Applicants can reach out to John Willis, Chief Equity Officer, at jwillis@cityofjackson.org with questions, for more information, or a referral for assistance with the digital forms. The digital application includes contact information for the Michigan Small Business Development Center for business owners who may need assistance with a business plan or support with other documents.

"With this grant program, we effectively channel MLKCIA Entrepreneurial and Real Estate Fund resources directly to the entrepreneurs who need it most," noted George Brown, a member of the MLK Corridor Improvement Authority.

For more information and to apply visit the <u>MLKCIA website</u>.

City of Jackson leadership formed the MLK Corridor Improvement Authority in 2020 to lead redevelopment efforts within Jackson's Southside neighborhoods. In October 2023, the MLK CIA selected new members for the Entrepreneurial Fund subcommittee to make key decisions about processes and grantees. Membership for this vital subcommittee includes Mindy Bradish-Orta, Thaddeus Williams, Victoria Moore, Robert Wilkie, Fred Parker, Jr., Tonja Worthey, Jennifer Moon, Dennis Treadway, and Cathy Moore.

(f) 🖌 🖾

Next \Rightarrow Jackson City Council Jan. 30, 2024 meeting

Other News in City News Stories

Jackson City Council Jan. 30, 2024 meeting Posted on: January 30, 2024 | Last Modified on: July 28, 2020





100 Homes Program building new homes on vacant lots in City of Jackson Posted on: December 14, 2023



New Central Campus in City of Jackson for Jackson County ISD Posted on: December 14, 2023

Message from the Mayor Winter 2024 Posted on: December 14, 2023

Winter 2024 City of Jackson Newsletter

Posted on: December 13, 2023

MLK Corridor Authority working to improve south side neighborhood

Posted on: December 14, 2023

Optimist Park reshaped with new playground, basketball court Posted on: December 6, 2023

Responding to winter weather in Jackson

Posted on: December 14, 2023

Sign up for CodeRED to get important updates from the City of Jackson! Posted on: July 18, 2023

Make a difference in Jackson by serving on a City board or commission Posted on: January 10, 2023

Jackson City Council meeting videos Posted on: May 16, 2023

















Contact Us

City Hall

161 W. Michigan Avenue Jackson, Michigan 49201 Phone: 517-768-6060 Monday through Friday 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Using This Site

AccessMyGov **Title VI Plan** Accessibility **Copyright Notices**

Stay Connected

City Communications Sign Up for Email Notifications City Meetings & Events Report a Concern

Site Links

Home Site Map Accessibility

Copyright Notices

